| OIPE 5 | | | |
|---|--|--|--|
| | 002 | | |
| Former TO-1595 (Rev. 1001) OMB No. Control (1021981 | U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office | | |
| Tab settings $\Rightarrow \Rightarrow \Rightarrow \lor \lor \lor \lor \lor$ | | | |
| To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: | Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. | | |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Healthcare Technology Group 8-13-02 | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: <u>National Aeronautics and Space Administration</u> Internal Address: | | |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes VNO | | | |
| Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name | Street Address: <u>300 "E" Street, SW</u> | | |
| ✓ Other See attached sheet | City: WashingtonState: DC _Zip: 20546 | | |
| 04/03/02 Execution Date: | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes 🖌 No | | |
| 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): | | | |
| If this document is being filed together with a new appli A. Patent Application No.(s) <u>09/818,035</u> | B. Patent No.(s) | | |
| Additional numbers at | tached? Yes 🖌 No | | |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: | | |
| Name:Kathy Bayer Code GP | Enclosed | | |
| Internal Address: Office of the Associate General Counsel | Authorized to be charged to deposit account | | |
| (Intellectual Property) | | | |
| Street Address:Street, SW | 8. Deposit account number: | | |
| City:State: ^{DC} _Zip:_ ²⁰⁵⁴⁶ | | | |
| | E THIS SPACE | | |
| 9. Signature. Kathy Bayer Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cov | Signature 08/05/02 Date Date | | |
| Mail documents to be recorded with Commissioner of Patents & | h required cover sheet Information to: Trademarks, Box Assignments n, D.C. 20231 | | |

: 1. 🖬

PATENT ___REEL: 013204 FRAME: 0380

CHANGE OF "NAME AND ADDRESS OF RECEIVING PARTY(IES)" IN BLOCK 2 IS AS FOLLOWS:

The name "Kathy Bayer" needs to be omitted from BLOCK 2. The corrected version should state "National Aeronautics and Space Administration". It has been corrected on the Recordation Form Cover Sheet.

PATENT REEL: 013204 FRAME: 0381

| U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE | | | |
|---|--|--|--|
| U.S. Patent and Trademark Office | | | |
| | | | |
| ttached original documents or copy thereof. | | | |
| address of receiving party(ies) | | | |
| Name: _Kathy Bayer | | | |
| | | | |
| Internal Address: Code GP | | | |
| Office of the Associate General Counsel | | | |
| I Property) | | | |
| Street Address: <u>300 "E" Street, SW</u> | | | |
| ess: | | | |
| | | | |
| hingtonState:_DC_Zip:_20546 | | | |
| State:Zip: | | | |
| ne(s) & address(es) attached? Yes 🖌 No | | | |
| | | | |
| ution date of the application is: | | | |
| lo.(s) | | | |
| | | | |
| No | | | |
| r of applications and patents involved: 01 | | | |
| 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_0 | | | |
| | | | |
| Enclosed | | | |
| Authorized to be charged to deposit account | | | |
| | | | |
| count number: | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| 04/29/02 | | | |
| 04/29/02 Date | | | |
| _ | | | |

- ·

PATENT __REEL: 013204 FRAME: 0382 MAR 01 '02 17:35 FR BLDG 1 RM 202

Patent Application

P.Ø3



Nalional Aeronautics and Space Administration

License to the Government (by Small Entity Contractor)

×

| the National Aeronautic INVENTION made in th SUBJECT INVENTION consultation with the C | is and Space Administration (NAS) the performance of work under the o ; or the Contractor has all contractor, has granted the request | A) and the below-named (contract, and I I the C soled not to retain lifte to th for retention of rights by t | ad States of America, as represented to Contractor, the invention cited below a Contractor has elected to retain title to the SUBJECT INVENTION, and NASA the Inventor, an employee of the Contr to contractor, but subject to a License | s e SUBJECT the , after ractor, subject to th | | |
|--|--|--|---|--|--|--|
| the United States a non | | able, paid-up license to p | tractor/Inventor does hereby grant to ti practice or have practiced for or on bei ighout the world. | | | |
| Trita: | Multiple Physiological Variables Monitored Non-Invasively from a Single Site | | | | | |
| Contractor: Contract No.: This Contractor is a <i>(chi</i> Inventor(s): | Healthcarc Technology Grou NAS9-99029 eck one): X small business, Arthur E. Schulze | p Contractor Case No.: College or university, | , 🔲 other nonprofit organization. | | | |
| At this time at least the following U.S. Patent application has been filed on the SUBJECT INVENTION | | | | | | |
| Application Seriel No : | 09/818035 | Filing Date: 03/27 | 7/2001 | | | |
| Patent No.: | | Issue Date: | | | | |
| The Contractor/Inventor agrees to include, within the specification of any United States patient applications and any patients issuing thereon covering this SUBJECT INVENTION, the following statement as in FAR 52.227-11(I)(4): | | | | | | |
| "This Invention was ma certain lights in this inv | de with Government support unde ention." | r contract <u>NAS9-990129</u> | awarded by NASA. The Gove | mment haa | | |
| The Control Marian | | u desiste pet la continue | a process when all the period attaction (a) and | maintonanco feer | | |

The Contract/Inventor further agrees to notify NASA of any decision not to continue prosecution of the application(s), pay maintenance fees defend in a reexamination or opposition proceeding on a patent, in any country, not leas then 30 days before the expiration period required the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.

Title to this invention is subject to the March-In-Rights by NASA as stated in 35 U.S.C. §203 and FAR 52.227-11().

The Contractor/Inventor shall furnish a copy of the patent application cited above and a listing of each country in which applications have be and are filed. Whenever a patent issues on the SUBJECT INVENTION, the patent number, the issue date, and the country shall be made known to the Government as soon as this information is available to the Contractor/Inventor.

ESIDENT norate Officer, if Contractor has elected to retain

and Vite (if applicable) of: (1) Com-

NASA FORM 1604 DEC 2000 PREVIOUS EDITIONS ARE OBSOLETE.

(Signature and Date 4-3-02

** TOTAL PAGE.03 **

PATENT

REEL: 013204 FRAME: 0383



RECORDED: 08/13/2002